ESC shall have the right to renew the Contract for two (2) additional one-year
periods or portions thereof. Region 4 ESC shall review the Contract prior to the
renewal date and notify the Contractor of Region 4 ESC’s intent renew the

Contract. Contractor may elect not to renew by providing three hundred sixty-five 
days’ (365) notice to Region 4 ESC. Notwithstanding the expiration of the initial 
term or any subsequent term or all renewal options, Region 4 ESC and 
Contractor may mutually agree to extend the term of this Agreement. Contractor 
acknowledges and understands Region 4 ESC is under no obligation whatsoever